wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 232 186 188 230 37 68 149 164
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 67% 71% 62% 60% 73% 55% 56% 74% 73%
Unfavorable 22% 18% 27% 31% 15% 28% 27% 17% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 17% 17% 7% 6%
Never heard of % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused % % % % % 0% 0% 1% %
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 74% 71% 78% 80% 69% 71% 73% 76% 73%
Unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 22% 14% 12% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 13% 8% 5% 16% 8% 11% 10% 14%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 81% 84% 76% 74% 86% 93% 73% 85% 77%
Unfavorable 13% 10% 18% 19% 8% 7% 18% 9% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 6% % 6% % 6% 0% 10% 6% 7%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 56% 51% 63% 57% 55% 41% 54% 55% 65%
Unfavorable 18% 21% 13% 21% 15% 8% 26% 20% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 24% 20% 19% 25% 49% 14% 25% 15%
Never heard of 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 0% 6%
Refused % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% % 0%
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Democratic Primary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others| $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 73 67 115 163 355 46 85 117 131
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 67% 57% 59% 62% 83% 69% 65% 58% 66% 73%
Unfavorable 22% 34% 21% 29% 11% 21% 21% 31% 23% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 9% 20% % 6% 10% 12% 11% 11% 9%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 74% 79% 68% 80% 70% 77% 62% 64% 76% 83%
Unfavorable 14% 17% 15% 12% 13% 13% 21% 22% 8% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 4% 16% 6% 16% 10% 14% 13% 14% 5%
Never heard of 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% % 4% 1% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123
Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 81% 76% 82% 73% 88% 80% 87% 76% 77% 84%
Unfavorable 13% 20% 9% 19% 8% 13% 11% 16% 14% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 4% 10% 9% 4% % 1% 8% 9% 4%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 56% 57% 45% 58% 62% 59% 43% 53% 58% 61%
Unfavorable 18% 26% 15% 17% 15% 15% 33% 15% 18% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 15% 35% 23% 17% 23% 19% 25% 22% 19%
Never heard of 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 1%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 0% %
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 2 of 24



wbur Massachgsetts Statewide Poll qf 413 Likely Voters Field Dates:

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College Western OQuter | Boston/
School or no graduate | Advance | / Central | Southeas| Boston Inner

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 54 106 153 105 97 62 147 112
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 67% 61% 63% 68% 74% 64% 56% 73% 69%
Unfavorable 22% 36% 27% 19% 11% 26% 35% 18% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 1% 9% 12% 15% % 10% 9% 14%
Never heard of % 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 74% 59% 64% 84% 82% 78% 83% 67% 73%
Unfavorable 14% 26% 17% 8% 10% 8% 11% 19% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 14% 17% % 8% 14% 4% 14% 8%
Never heard of 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 81% 65% 79% 87% 86% 74% 78% 81% 87%
Unfavorable 13% 28% 10% 10% 8% 12% 18% 14% 10%
Heard of / Undecided 6% % 11% 3% 6% 13% 4% 5% 3%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 56% 53% 52% 61% 56% 45% 54% 63% 58%
Unfavorable 18% 18% 20% 12% 22% 22% 8% 17% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 21% 23% 23% 22% 27% 34% 17% 19%
Never heard of 4% 8% 6% 3% 0% 7% 3% 3% 2%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

February 21-23, 2016
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

DEM PRIMARY | FAV- | FAV- FAV -

OVERAL HORSERACE CLINTO |SANDER| FAV - | WARRE
L WITH LEANERS N S OBAMA N

Bernie | Hillary Total Total Total Total
Overall | Sanders | Clinton |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 180 205 287 318 340 305
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 67% 42% 93% 100% 67% 79% 76%
Unfavorable 22% 44% 3% 0% 23% 11% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 15% 3% 0% 10% 9% 10%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Refused % 0% 1% 0% % % %
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 74% 92% 61% 74% 100% 7% 82%
Unfavorable 14% 6% 22% 14% 0% 11% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 2% 15% 11% 0% 10% 9%
Never heard of 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 81% 69% 91% 95% 84% 100% 90%
Unfavorable 13% 20% 6% 3% 10% 0% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 11% 3% 2% 6% 0% 4%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 56% 50% 61% 56% 56% 56% 56%
Unfavorable 18% 16% 20% 20% 16% 18% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 30% 16% 20% 24% 23% 22%
Never heard of 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 232 186 188 230 37 68 149 164
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 49% 52% 46% 49% 50% 31% 43% 52% 59%
Unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 6% 7% 12% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 26% 27% 26% 27% 35% 27% 30% 19%
Never heard of 14% 11% 17% 13% 14% 27% 21% % 10%
Refused 1% 1% % % 1% 0% 2% 0% %
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 73% 76% 70% 71% 75% 58% 74% 78% 75%
Unfavorable 14% 13% 17% 17% 12% 15% 14% 12% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 25% 10% 9% 8%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% % 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Favorables - Pope Francis Favorable 7% 7% 76% 74% 78% 67% 75% 7% 81%
Unfavorable 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 4% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 14% 16% 17% 13% 26% 15% 17% 7%
Never heard of 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 6%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
*MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others| $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 73 67 115 163 355 46 85 117 131
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 49% 45% 36% 52% 59% 55% 24% 39% 48% 58%
Unfavorable 10% 10% 6% 15% 11% 10% 12% 9% 8% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 21% 39% 29% 19% 23% 39% 26% 34% 20%
Never heard of 14% 23% 18% 4% 11% 12% 24% 26% 10% 6%
Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 73% 67% 2% 75% 7% 73% 78% 65% 7% 78%
Unfavorable 14% 21% 10% 13% 14% 16% 5% 11% 14% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 10% 16% 11% 8% 10% 14% 24% % 5%
Never heard of 1% 3% 1% % 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123
Favorables - Pope Francis Favorable 77% 75% 67% 74% 86% 82% 49% 71% 76% 79%
Unfavorable 5% 9% 4% 5% 5% 4% 12% 4% 8% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 16% 26% 18% 3% 12% 27% 22% 10% 16%
Never heard of 3% 0% 2% 3% 6% 1% 12% 3% 4% 2%
Refused % 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123
Conducted for WBUR by | MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur Massachgsetts Statewide Poll qf 413 Likely Voters Field Dates:

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College Western OQuter | Boston/
School or no graduate | Advance | / Central | Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 54 106 153 105 97 62 147 112
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 49% 35% 42% 46% 68% 43% 48% 52% 52%
Unfavorable 10% 11% 13% 10% 8% 6% 8% 12% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 26% 29% 31% 20% 29% 23% 26% 26%
Never heard of 14% 27% 16% 13% 3% 21% 20% 9% 10%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 73% 58% 68% 74% 88% 71% 67% 76% 76%
Unfavorable 14% 25% 11% 15% 9% 12% 25% 14% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 18% 18% 10% 3% 15% 8% 9% 11%
Never heard of 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Favorables - Pope Francis Favorable 7% 71% 68% 79% 84% 66% 85% 83% 74%
Unfavorable 5% 6% 11% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 16% 17% 14% 12% 25% 11% 11% 11%
Never heard of 3% 6% 5% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
*MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

February 21-23, 2016
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

DEM PRIMARY | FAV- | FAV- FAV -
OVERAL HORSERACE CLINTO |SANDER| FAV - | WARRE
L WITH LEANERS N S OBAMA N
Bernie | Hillary Total Total Total Total
Overall | Sanders | Clinton |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 180 205 287 318 340 305
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 49% 42% 55% 59% 55% 55% 60%
Unfavorable 10% 11% 9% % 7% % 6%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 31% 22% 20% 26% 25% 22%
Never heard of 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1% %
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 73% 68% 79% 83% 81% 82% 100%
Unfavorable 14% 18% 11% 8% 9% % 0%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 13% 9% % 9% 9% 0%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
Favorables - Pope Francis Favorable 7% 74% 79% 78% 79% 78% 81%
Unfavorable 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 18% 11% 13% 15% 14% 12%
Never heard of 3% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
*MassINC

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 232 186 188 230 37 68 149 164
If the candidates in the Bernie Sanders 43% 37% 52% 54% 34% 67% 50% 38% 33%
Democratic primary were Hillary Clinton 47% 52% 40% 39% 54% 25% 41% 51% 55%
» forwhom would 1o e e Candidate (not read) 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3%

you vote?
Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 3% % 8%
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 16% 24% 5% 19% 15% 0% 0% 37% 5%
undecided -- which way are you  [Hillary Clinton 32% 34% 28% 28% 34%|  100% 31% 29% 25%
leaning as of today? Some other candidate (not read) 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 0%|  31% 6% 12%
Would not vote (not read) 9% 0% 21% 0% 14% 0% 38% 10% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 32% 29% 36% 43% 26% 0% 0% 17% 58%
Total 24 14 10 9 15 1 3 9 10
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 44% 38% 53% 55% 35% 67% 50% 41% 34%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Hjllary Clinton 49% 53% 42% 40% 56% 28% 42% 53% 57%
Some other candidate (not read) 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 6% 2% 1%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4%
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137

*MassINC
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wbur Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Democratic Primary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others| $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 73 67 115 163 355 46 85 117 131
If the candidates in the Bernie Sanders 43% 58% 50% 51% 23% 42% 45% 53% 46% 40%
Democratic primary were Hillary Clinton 47% 36% 40% 41% 63% 48% 45% 40% 48% 53%
» forwhom would 1o e e Candidate (not read) 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
you vote?

Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 4% 3% 5% 9% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123
Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 16% 34% 0% 9% 18% 12% 69% 0% 0% 50%
undecided -- which way are you  [Hillary Clinton 32% 38% 35% 21% 34% 35% 0% 27% 28% 33%
leaning as of today? Some other candidate (not read) 11% 28% 21% 0% 10% 10% 31% 0% 12% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 9% 0% 43% 0% 7% 10% 0% 0% 25% 18%
Don’t Know / Refused 32% 0% 0% 70% 31% 34% 0% 73% 35% 0%
Total 24 3 3 5 12 22 2 4 5 5
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 44% 59% 50% 51% 25% 43% 47% 53% 46% 42%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Hjllary Clinton 49% 38% 41% 42% 66% 50% 45% 41% 49% 55%
Some other candidate (not read) 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 2% 0% 0% 4% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0%
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 10 of 24



wbur Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters Field Dates:

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College Western OQuter | Boston/
School or no graduate | Advance | / Central | Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 54 106 153 105 97 62 147 112
If the candidates in the Bernie Sanders 43% 45% 43% 51% 34% 52% 45% 35% 43%
Democratic primary were Hillary Clinton 47% 43% 48% 39% 57% 41% 36% 54% 49%
» forwhom would 1o e e Candidate (not read) 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1%
you vote?
Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% % 4% 2% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 8% 4% % 5% 3% 10% 8% 4%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 16% 20% 0% 6% 37% 0% 0% 26% 26%
undecided -- which way are you  [Hillary Clinton 32% 19% 84% 38% 0% 72% 18% 32% 20%
leaning as of today? Some other candidate (not read) 11% 19% 0% 20% 0% 28% 10% 12% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 9% 0% 0% 15% 16% 0% 0% 9% 24%
Don’t Know / Refused 32% 42% 16% 20% 48% 0% 2% 21% 30%
Total 24 6 4 8 6 3 6 10 5
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 44% 47% 43% 52% 36% 52% 45% 37% 44%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Hjllary Clinton 49% 44% 52% 41% 57% 44% 38% 56% 50%
Some other candidate (not read) 3% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 0% 4% 3% 3% % 4% 3% 4%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 7% 2% 1%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
*MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

February 21-23, 2016
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

DEM PRIMARY | FAV- | FAV- FAV -
OVERAL HORSERACE CLINTO |SANDER| FAV - | WARRE
L WITH LEANERS N S OBAMA N
Bernie | Hillary Total Total Total Total

Overall | Sanders | Clinton |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 180 205 287 318 340 305
If the candidates in the Bernie Sanders 43% 98% 0% 26% 53% 36% 40%
Democratic primary were Hillary Clinton 47% 0% 96% 65% 39% 53% 50%
» forwhom would 1o e e Candidate (not read) 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%

you vote?
Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 2% 4% % 6% % 6%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 16% 100% 0% 20% 23% 18% 14%
undecided -- which way are you  [Hillary Clinton 32% 0%|  100% 40% 29% 34% 33%
leaning as of today? Some other candidate (not read) 11% 0% 0% 14% 3% 12% 8%
Would not vote (not read) 9% 0% 0% 11% 5% 9% 11%
Don’'t Know / Refused 32% 0% 0% 15% 39% 26% 34%
Total 24 4 8 19 17 22 19
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 44% 100% 0% 27% 54% 37% 40%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Hjllary Clinton 49% 0%|  100% 67% 40% 55% 52%
Some other candidate (not read) 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307

*MassINC

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 232 186 188 230 37 68 149 164
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 43% 48% 34% 32% 51% 36% 31% 46% 50%
more on... Improving the economy(Bernie Sanders 43% 36% 53% 52% 36% 54% 55% 36% 37%
and creating jobs Neither (not read) 5% 6% 4% 8% 3% 3% 2% 6% 7%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 7% 12% 12% 6%
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 70% 72% 67% 62% 77% 63% 70% 72% 72%
more on... Handling foreign policy [Bernie Sanders 22% 22% 22% 29% 17% 27% 23% 20% 22%
challenges Neither (not read) 2% 3% 5% 5% % 0% % 5% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 11% 4% 3% 2%
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 30% 33% 25% 20% 38% 23% 24% 32% 35%
more on... Addressing income  [Bernie Sanders 61% 58% 66% 74% 51% 67% 71% 59% 55%
inequality Neither (not read) 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 6% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 54% 59% 46% 45% 62% 43% 53% 54% 60%
more on... Working with Congress [Bernje Sanders 33% 29% 38% 43% 24% 43% 38% 30% 28%
to get things done Neither (not read) % 5% 8% 10% 2% 5% % 9% 5%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 3% 10% 9% 7% 7% 5%
Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 73 67 115 163 355 46 85 117 131
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 43% 28% 39% 36% 59% 41% 55% 35% 43% 43%
more on... Improving the economy|Bernie Sanders 43% 60% 46% 45% 29% 44% 40% 55% 44% 41%
and creating jobs Neither (not read) 5% 7% 1% 10% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 5% 14% 9% 8% 10% 2% 6% 11% 8%

Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123

Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 70% 62% 69% 62% 82% 70% 74% 73% 68% 73%
more on... Handling foreign policy [Bernie Sanders 22% 29% 23% 28% 12% 23% 16% 19% 24% 22%
challenges Neither (not read) 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 3% 6% 8% 3% 1%

Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123

Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 30% 24% 28% 17% 45% 28% 43% 32% 28% 28%
more on... Addressing income  [Bernie Sanders 61% 72% 61% 76% 45% 63% 51% 59% 64% 67%
inequality Neither (not read) 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 2% 7% 2% 6% 5% 4% % 4% 2%

Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123

Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 54% 42% 56% 46% 66% 54% 58% 47% 50% 59%
more on... Working with Congress [Bernie Sanders 33% 50% 27% 37% 22% 33% 31% 41% 40% 26%
to get things done Neither (not read) % 5% % 13% 5% 5% 5% 2% % 11%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 1% 15% 4% 7% % 6% 10% 7% 3%

Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters Field Dates:

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College Western OQuter | Boston/
School or no graduate | Advance | / Central | Southeas| Boston Inner

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 54 106 153 105 97 62 147 112
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 43% 36% 46% 42% 45% 37% 33% 44% 51%
more on... Improving the economy|Bernie Sanders 43% 51% 39% 42% 41% 48% 51% 40% 38%
and creating jobs Neither (not read) 5% 7% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 6% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 6% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 7%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 70% 66% 66% 69% 78% 63% 70% 71% 75%
more on... Handling foreign policy [Bernie Sanders 22% 25% 20% 25% 19% 29% 27% 21% 15%
challenges Neither (not read) 2% 8% 5% 2% 2% 2% % 5% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 1% 9% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 6%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 30% 41% 37% 20% 26% 26% 24% 33% 32%
more on... Addressing income  [Bernie Sanders 61% 45% 51% 74% 68% 66% 67% 55% 62%
inequality Neither (not read) 4% 11% 1% 4% 2% 5% 7% 5% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% 10% 2% 4% 3% 1% 7% 4%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 54% 53% 47% 57% 58% 50% 52% 54% 59%
more on... Working with Congress [Bernie Sanders 33% 38% 36% 31% 28% 39% 37% 32% 26%
to get things done Neither (not read) % 7% 5% 5% 8% 3% 5% 8% 8%
Don’'t Know / Refused 7% 2% 12% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

February 21-23, 2016
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

DEM PRIMARY | FAV- | FAV- FAV -

OVERAL HORSERACE CLINTO |SANDER| FAV - | WARRE
L WITH LEANERS N S OBAMA N

Bernie | Hillary Total Total Total Total
Overall | Sanders | Clinton |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 180 205 287 318 340 305
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 43% 8% 74% 57% 33% 49% 45%
more on... Improving the economy|Bernie Sanders 43% 79% 14% 31% 53% 38% 41%
and creating jobs Neither (not read) 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 9%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 70% 44% 94% 86% 68% 78% 76%
more on... Handling foreign policy [Bernie Sanders 22% 47% 3% 11% 26% 16% 19%
challenges Neither (not read) 2% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 6% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 30% 4% 56% 41% 20% 34% 31%
more on... Addressing income  [Bernie Sanders 61% 90% 37% 52% 74% 59% 63%
inequality Neither (not read) 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 54% 20% 86% 70% 48% 61% 58%
more on... Working with Congress [Bernie Sanders 33% 64% 7% 21% 39% 28% 29%
to get things done Neither (not read) 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 10% 3% 4% 7% 6% 7%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 232 186 188 230 37 68 149 164
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 25% 28% 19% 18% 30% 19% 27% 21% 29%
more on... Reforming the Bernie Sanders 62% 58% 69% 69% 57% 73% 67% 62% 55%
campaign finance system Neither (not read) 7% 7% 7% 10% 4% 8% 1% 10% 8%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 6% 6% 2% 9% 0% 5% % 9%

Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 56% 60% 49% 46% 64% 36% 60% 57% 59%
more on... Keeping America safe [Bernie Sanders 29% 25% 34% 35% 24% 47% 30% 24% 25%

Neither (not read) 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 0% 9% 6%

Don’t Know / Refused 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9%

Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Do you think President Barack Obama should nominate 83% 85% 80% 83% 83% 80% 78% 86% 85%
Obama should nominate someone
someone for the opening, or Should be left to the next 13% 12% 15% 16% 12% 14% 16% 12% 13%
should choosing a new justice be |president
left to the next President? Both / neither / depends (not 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 6% 1% 1%

Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
If Barack Obama nominates Should vote on confirmation 85% 87% 81% 83% 86% 85% 82% 85% 86%
someone for the Supreme Court, [wajt for next President 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 14% 12% 10%
should the Senate vote on Both / neither / depends (not 1% 0% % 2% 1% 0% % 2% 2%
whether to gonflrm the person read)
who is nominated? ... Don't Know / Refused 2% % 5% % 3% 2% 3% % 2%

Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 17 of 24



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others| $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 73 67 115 163 355 46 85 117 131
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 25% 23% 28% 14% 31% 22% 39% 29% 20% 23%
more on... Reforming the Bernie Sanders 62% 71% 61% 67% 54% 64% 51% 59% 66% 65%
campaign finance system Neither (not read) 7% 6% 4% 14% 2% 7% 7% 2% 7% 12%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 0% 7% 4% 10% % 3% 9% 7% 1%
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 56% 45% 56% 46% 68% 57% 50% 49% 57% 60%
more on... Keeping America safe [Bernie Sanders 29% 39% 30% 32% 19% 28% 37% 35% 31% 24%
Neither (not read) 6% 4% 3% 11% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 9%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 12% 11% 10% 6% 9% 7% 12% 8% 7%
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123
Do you think President Barack Obama should nominate 83% 80% 7% 85% 88% 84% 79% 7% 84% 86%
Obama should nominate someone
someone for the opening, or Should be left to the next 13% 17% 15% 14% 10% 14% 11% 16% 14% 12%
should choosing a new justice be |president
left to the next President? Both / neither / depends (not 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 8% 1% % 2% 7% 5% 2% %
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123
If Barack Obama nominates Should vote on confirmation 85% 82% 84% 85% 87% 86% 80% 78% 86% 86%
someone for the Supreme Court, [\wait for next President 12% 15% 13% 12% 9% 11% 16% 18% 12% 10%
should the Senate vote on Both / neither / depends (not 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
whether to gonflrm the person read)
who is nominated? ... Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% % 2% 2% 2% % 0% 2%
Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates:

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College Western OQuter | Boston/
School or no graduate | Advance | / Central | Southeas| Boston Inner

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 54 106 153 105 97 62 147 112
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 25% 38% 28% 14% 22% 24% 16% 21% 32%
more on... Reforming the Bernie Sanders 62% 44% 59% 73% 67% 60% 73% 64% 58%
campaign finance system Neither (not read) 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5%
Don’'t Know / Refused 6% 11% 7% 4% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 56% 54% 47% 55% 64% 45% 49% 62% 61%
more on... Keeping America safe [Bernie Sanders 29% 37% 28% 29% 23% 37% 40% 21% 26%
Neither (not read) 6% % 11% 6% 2% 8% 3% 8% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 3% 14% 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Do you think President Barack Obama should nominate 83% 74% 76% 87% 91% 80% 86% 81% 86%

Obama should nominate someone
someone for the opening, or Should be left to the next 13% 24% 13% 12% 8% 14% 14% 15% 11%

should choosing a new justice be |president
left to the next President? Both / neither / depends (not 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

read)
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 9% % 0% 4% 0% 3% 2%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
If Barack Obama nominates Should vote on confirmation 85% 78% 75% 86% 96% 81% 84% 87% 86%
someone for the Supreme Court, [wajt for next President 12% 18% 17% 12% 3% 12% 13% 9% 14%
should the Senate vote on Both / neither / depends (not 1% 2% % % % 2% % % 0%
whether to gonflrm the person read)

who is nominated? ... Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% % 1% 1% 5% 0% 3% 0%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

February 21-23, 2016
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

DEM PRIMARY | FAV- | FAV- FAV -
OVERAL HORSERACE CLINTO |SANDER| FAV - | WARRE
L WITH LEANERS N S |OBAMA| N
Bernie | Hillary Total Total Total Total

Overall | Sanders | Clinton |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 180 205 287 318 340 305

Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 25% 5% 41% 32% 16% 27% 25%

more on... Reforming the Bernie Sanders 62% 87% 43% 56% 75% 62% 64%

campaign finance system Neither (not read) 7% 3% 10% 6% 2% 6% 5%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%

Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307

Which candidate do you trust Hillary Clinton 56% 20% 87% 71% 49% 63% 60%

more on... Keeping America safe [Bernie Sanders 29% 63% 2% 16% 36% 23% 26%

Neither (not read) 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%

Don’t Know / Refused 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% 10% 10%

Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307

Do you think President Barack Obama should nominate 83% 81% 85% 90% 89% 91% 90%
Obama should nominate someone

someone for the opening, or Should be left to the next 13% 16% 11% 8% 10% 7% 8%
should choosing a new justice be |president

left to the next President? Both / neither / depends (not 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% %

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307

If Barack Obama nominates Should vote on confirmation 85% 83% 87% 90% 90% 90% 90%

someone for the Supreme Court, [ait for next President 12% 12% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8%

should the Sengte vote on Both / neither / depends (not 1% 3% % % 1% 1% 1%

whether to gonflrm the person read)
who is nominated? ... Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 1%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 232 186 188 230 37 68 149 164
Do you think George W. Bush Yes he did 30% 26% 36% 34% 27% 35% 37% 26% 27%
kept America safe during his No he did not 62%|  67%| 55%|  60%|  64%|  60%| 52%|  68%|  62%
presidency or not? Both / neither / depends (not 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 8% % 10% 6% 10% 4% 11% 5% 10%

Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Do you think Barack Obama kept |Yes he did 79% 81% 77% 78% 81% 74% 81% 85% 75%
America safe during his No he did not 11% 11% 12% 16% 8% 9% 10% 10% 15%
presidency or not? Both / neither / depends (not 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 4% 6%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 9% 0% 2% 4%

Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137
Which is more important to you in |Someone with the right 39% 40% 38% 32% 45% 28% 39% 40% 44%
choosing our next President? experience to be President

Someone who can bring real 40% 36% 46% 44% 36% 51% 38% 39% 37%

change to the political system

Both / neither / depends (not 18% 19% 16% 20% 17% 20% 21% 18% 16%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 3% 5% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%

Total 418 251 167 185 233 55 91 135 137

*MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 73 67 115 163 355 46 85 117 131
Do you think George W. Bush Yes he did 30% 46% 30% 24% 25% 31% 22% 27% 26% 36%
kept America safe during his No he did not 62%|  46%|  63%|  71%|  64%|  61%|  69%|  61%|  64%| 59%
presidency or not? Both / neither / depends (not 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 8% 8% 7% 5% 12% 8% 9% 12% 10% 5%

Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123
Do you think Barack Obama kept |Yes he did 79% 81% 79% 75% 82% 79% 84% 76% 74% 85%
America safe during his No he did not 11% 13% 6% 19% 8% 12% 5% 12% 14% 10%
presidency or not? Both / neither / depends (not 6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 10% 4%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 6% 1% 1%

Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123
Which is more important to you in |Someone with the right 39% 28% 41% 36% 48% 42% 29% 32% 33% 43%
choosing our next President? experience to be President

Someone who can bring real 40% 47% 39% 42% 34% 38% 44% 42% 45% 36%

change to the political system

Both / neither / depends (not 18% 22% 19% 18% 15% 17% 24% 23% 19% 19%

read)

Don’t Know / Refused 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Total 418 85 94 100 139 344 66 106 111 123

*MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters Field Dates:
BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Democratic Primary
OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College Western OQuter | Boston/
School or no graduate | Advance | / Central | Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 54 106 153 105 97 62 147 112
Do you think George W. Bush Yes he did 30% 36% 34% 30% 23% 26% 31% 33% 30%
kept America safe during his No he did not 62% 55% 59% 61% 70% 64% 64% 59% 62%
presidency or not? Both / neither / depends (not 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8% 8%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Do you think Barack Obama kept |Yes he did 79% 72% 83% 77% 84% 78% 81% 77% 82%
America safe during his No he did not 11% 19% 8% 15% 6% 12% 12% 12% 10%
presidency or not? Both / neither / depends (not 6% 4% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
Which is more important to you in |Someone with the right 39% 38% 35% 33% 50% 33% 39% 43% 41%
choosing our next President? experience to be President
Someone who can bring real 40% 43% 39% 47% 30% 40% 39% 36% 44%
change to the political system
Both / neither / depends (not 18% 18% 23% 18% 15% 23% 17% 20% 13%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 0% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Total 418 84 94 116 124 102 58 134 124
*MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

February 21-23, 2016
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 418 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Democratic Primary

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

DEM PRIMARY | FAV- | FAV- FAV -
OVERAL HORSERACE CLINTO |SANDER| FAV - | WARRE
L WITH LEANERS N s [oBAMA N
Bernie | Hillary Total Total Total Total
Overall | Sanders | Clinton |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 418 180 205 287 318 340 305
Do you think George W. Bush Yes he did 30% 32% 27% 26% 25% 26% 24%
kept America safe during his No he did not 62%]  61%|  63%|  66%| 67%|  66%|  70%
presidency or not? Both / neither / depends (not 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 8% % 10% 8% 8% % 7%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
Do you think Barack Obama kept |Yes he did 79% 74% 86% 86% 80% 87% 85%
America safe during his No he did not 11% 15% 7% 6% 10% 5% 6%
presidency or not? Both / neither / depends (not 6% % 5% 4% 6% 5% 6%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
Which is more important to you in |Someone with the right 39% 14% 62% 51% 33% 43% 39%
choosing our next President? experience to be President
Someone who can bring real 40% 63% 19% 29% 45% 37% 37%
change to the political system
Both / neither / depends (not 18% 21% 16% 17% 19% 18% 20%
read)
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Total 418 183 204 281 309 337 307
*MassINC

Field Dates: February 21-23, 2016
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